513 241 6234

O: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP COMPANY: 441 VINE STREET

513 241 6234

P.05/10

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/14/2011 900194339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT .
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type		Entity Type
Tenex Corporation	1		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dimex Office Products LLC
Street Address:	2830 State Route 7
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45750
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: Delaware

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number:	Word Mark	
Registration Number:		TENEX PLANET-SAVER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

513-241-2324

Email:

ltucker@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name:

WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1:

441 VINE STREET

Address Line 2:

2700 CAREW TOWER

Address Line 4:

CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOPL-07
-		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Keith R. Haupt

Signature:

/keith r. haupt/

Date:

06/14/2011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0629 700466861

JUL-07-2011 12:16 513 241 6234 513 241 6234 P.06/10

'O: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP COMPANY: 441 VINE STREET

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0630

JUL-07-2011 12:16 513 241 6234 P.07/10

O: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP COMPANY: 441 VINE STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tenex Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, with a business address of 1001 Green Bay Road, #240, Winnetka, IL 60093 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the mark TENEX PLANET-SAVER, as shown in the attachment hereto marked Exhibit A, for "chair mats" and United States Trademark Registration No. 3,929,956 therefor (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Mark"), and the corresponding goodwill of the business associated with the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Dimex Office Products LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2830 State Route 7, Marietta, OH 45750 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Mark, including all rights under common law, together with that part of the goodwill of the business relating to the Mark and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to sue for past infringements and recover damages and profits therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and confirm unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including all rights under common law, together with that part of the goodwill of the business relating to the Mark and which is symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations therefor, and any renewals thereof, as well as the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement therefor.

Page 1 of 3

'O WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP COMPANY: 441 VINE STREET

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by their respective officer thereunto duly authorized.

TENEX CORPORAT	ION
By: Albert Cheris	Date: 4-19-11
STATE OF Illense COUNTY OF Look	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	in my presence this 19 th day of gold, 2011.
Official Seal Rose M Kopec Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/09/2013	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11-9-20/3
By: Albert Cheris	
STATE OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	
Sworn to and subscribed in	n my presence this 19th day of April, 2011.
Official Seal Rose M Kopec Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/09/2013	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11-9-11

Page 2 of 3

JUL-07-2011 12:17 513 241 6234 P.09/10

'O: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP COMPANY: 441 VINE STREET

DIMEX OFFICE PRODUCTS LLC

Date: May 5, 2011

STATE OF ___ Ohio

COUNTY OF Washington

By: Myhah

Stephen Schumaker

Sworn to and subscribed in my presence this 5thday of May , 2011.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1381545

PauDITH A. WILLIAMS, Notsey Public in and For The State of Ohio My Commission Expines May 24, 2014

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/07/2011